
Warner Pacific (0-1) -vs- Central Washington (2-1)
2/7/2026 at Ellensburg, Wash. (Frederick Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Theophilus, Zoey (2-0)
Loss: Makanani, Kili (0-1)
HBP: Tovar, Macey
PB: Cherry, Sofia (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Reginald Johnson First: Chad Smith Third Base: Thomas Heaton 
Start: 11:55A   Time: 1:48   Weather: Cold, Rainy, 42 Degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Warner Pacific 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Central Washington 3 1 8 2 X 14 11 0

Warner Pacific 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Barawis, Noe ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Cherry, Sofia c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Makanani, Kili p/3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Holden, Kenidee pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Torres, Ryleah 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Beriault, Giselle lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Fritz, Ashley cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rosario, Jordyn dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Ulafale, Eliana 3b/1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lahey, Madelyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bode, Mailli rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Behn, Rachel 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tovar, Macey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 4 0 3 5 4

CS: Barawis, Noe (1)
E: Tovar, Macey (1)

Central Washington 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cable, McKayla lf 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Reitz-Eaton, Jessica 2b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Baker, Brooke ph/2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Flores, Mia dp 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Rodriguez, Adriana pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Holdren, Jadyn 3b 2 2 1 1 2 0 2
Brusseau, Kayla ss 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Sehlin, Hallie 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Markuson, Jenna pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Eder, Joelie rf 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Brown, Melise c 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
Vargas, Izzy cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Theophilus, Zoey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 14 11 12 7 1 5

2B: Cable, McKayla (1); Flores, Mia (1)
HR: Cable, McKayla (1); Holdren, Jadyn (1); Brusseau, Kayla (1);
Eder, Joelie (1); Brown, Melise (1)
SB: Reitz-Eaton, Jessica (1); Baker, Brooke (1)
CS: Holdren, Jadyn (1)
HBP: Vargas, Izzy (1)
DP: 2

Warner Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makanani, Kili (L, 0-1) 2.1 4 7 7 5 1 0 0 0 0 11 16 4 2 73
Tovar, Macey 1.2 7 7 6 2 0 0 0 1 0 12 15 2 2 58
Totals 11 14 13 7 1 0 0 1 0 23 31 6 4 131

Central Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Theophilus, Zoey (W, 2-0) 5.0 4 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 16 19 1 6 74
Totals 4 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 16 19 1 6 74



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner Pacific - Top of 1st WPU CWU
Barawis walked (3-2). 0 0
Barawis out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Cherry grounded out to p (2-2). 0 0
Makanani struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Central Washington - Bottom of 1st WPU CWU
Cable popped up to 1b (1-2). 0 0
Reitz-Eaton walked (3-2). 0 0
Flores reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Reitz-Eaton out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Holdren walked (3-0); Flores advanced to second. 0 0
Brusseau homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1); Holdren scored; Flores scored. 0 3
Sehlin walked (3-1). 0 3
Eder walked (3-2); Sehlin advanced to second. 0 3
Brown flied out to rf (0-1). 0 3

Warner Pacific - Top of 2nd WPU CWU
Torres struck out looking (2-2). 0 3
Beriault walked (3-2). 0 3
Fritz, A struck out looking (2-2). 0 3
Rosario struck out looking (1-2). 0 3

Central Washington - Bottom of 2nd WPU CWU
Vargas grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 3
Cable homered to left center, RBI (3-1). 0 4
Reitz-Eaton struck out looking (3-2). 0 4
Flores flied out to cf (1-0). 0 4

Warner Pacific - Top of 3rd WPU CWU
Ulafale grounded out to p (0-0). 0 4
Bode singled to left field (1-1). 0 4
Barawis singled to left center (0-0); Bode advanced to second. 0 4
Cherry hit into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); Barawis out on the play. 0 4

Central Washington - Bottom of 3rd WPU CWU
Holdren homered to right center, RBI (3-2). 0 5
Brusseau fouled out to 3b (3-2). 0 5
Sehlin walked (3-0). 0 5
Markuson pinch ran for Sehlin. 0 5
Eder homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1); Markuson scored. 0 7
Makanani to 3b. 0 7
Ulafale to 1b. 0 7
Tovar to p for Behn. 0 7
Brown walked (3-1). 0 7
Vargas hit by pitch (0-0); Brown advanced to second. 0 7
Cable doubled to left center, RBI (3-2); Vargas advanced to third; Brown scored. 0 8
Reitz-Eaton singled to right field, RBI (2-2); Cable advanced to third; Vargas scored. 0 9
Reitz-Eaton stole second. 0 9
Flores doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-0); Reitz-Eaton scored; Cable scored. 0 11
Rodriguez pinch ran for Flores. 0 11
Sehlin to 1b for Markuson. 0 11
Rodriguez advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 11
Holdren walked (3-2). 0 11



Holdren out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss, caught stealing; Rodriguez scored. 0 12
Brusseau singled to center field (2-0). 0 12
Sehlin flied out to cf (2-1). 0 12

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Warner Pacific - Top of 4th WPU CWU
Makanani singled to right center (1-1). 0 12
Holden pinch ran for Makanani. 0 12
Torres singled to left field (1-0); Holden advanced to second. 0 12
Beriault struck out looking (0-2). 0 12
Fritz, A reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Torres advanced to second; Holden out at third ss to 3b. 0 12
Rosario grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 12

Central Washington - Bottom of 4th WPU CWU
Makanani to 3b for Holden. 0 12
Eder grounded out to ss (2-0). 0 12
Brown homered to left center, RBI (1-0). 0 13
Vargas popped up to 2b (0-1). 0 13
Cable singled to left field (3-1). 0 13
Baker pinch hit for Reitz-Eaton. 0 13
Baker singled to right field (2-2); Cable advanced to third. 0 13
Baker stole second. 0 13
Rodriguez reached on a fielding error by p (3-1); Baker advanced to third; Cable scored, unearned. 0 14
Holdren reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Rodriguez out at second 2b to ss. 0 14

Warner Pacific - Top of 5th WPU CWU
Baker to 2b. 0 14
Ulafale walked (3-1). 0 14
Lahey pinch ran for Ulafale. 0 14
Bode lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-2); Lahey out on the play. 0 14
Barawis grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 14

Central Washington - Bottom of 5th WPU CWU


